## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swift Instruments, Inc.		04/11/2006	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SafeTGard Sport Optics, LLC	
Street Address:	12105 W. Cedar Drive	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80228	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	674160	SWIFT
Registration Number:	924228	SWIFT
Registration Number:	2001516	ULTRA LITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)793-3678

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mdubois@pdrlaw.net

Correspondent Name: Matt Dubois

Address Line 1: 8400 E. Prentice Ave., Suite 1040

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matt Dubois	
Signature:	/md/	
Date:	05/04/2006	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0981

900048258

Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0982

# April 11, 2006

United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 11, 2006 ("the Security Agreement") by and among the parties thereto, Swift Instruments, Inc., owner of various trademark registrations specified below ("Registrant"), and SAFETGARD Sport Optics, Inc. ("the Secured Party"), the undersigned Registrant has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations shown below to Secured Party:

#### COLLATERAL

Mark	Registered	Goods or Services
SWIFT	United States (Reg. No. 674,160 and 924,228)	Field Glasses, Spotting Scopes, Riflescopes and Telescopes.
ULTRA LITE	United States (Reg. No. 2,001,516)	Microscopes, microscope illuminators, and
		binoculars, in Int. Class 9.

Registrant and Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark registration.

22224.001 518\460764.4

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0983

Very truly yours,

**REGISTRANT:** 

SWIFT INSTRUMENTS, INC.

Name: Alison C. Swift

Title: President & CEO

Address:

2055 Gateway Place, Ste. 500

San Jose, California 95110

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY SECURED PARTY:

SAFETGARD SPORT OPTICS, LLC

Name: Sheila L. Gottsch Title: Sole Member

Address:

12105 W. Cedar Drive

Lakewood, Colorado 80228

RECORDED: 05/04/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003302 FRAME: 0984